 RKI Instruments, Inc.  |  33248 Central Ave. Union City, CA  94587  |  Phone (800) 754-5165  |  (510) 441-5656  |  Fax (510) 441-5650
The RKI Direct Connect series gas sensors are highly reliable and very cost effective for the detection of common gas
hazards. The direct connect series are available for LEL, H2 Specific LEL, LEL IR, Oxygen, H2S, CO, CO2, and for a
variety of toxic gases. The sensors for LEL, H2, Oxygen, H2S, CO2, and Carbon Monoxide are explosion-proof with flame
arrestors, and approved for use in hazardous areas (Class 1, Div. 1 Groups B, C, D). An optional non-explosion proof version
is available for oxygen, H2S, CO, and CO2 for use in Class 1 Div 2.
The Direct Connect sensors can be used in two different ways. The sensors can be mounted directly to the controllers as

type when
possible.
Toxic Direct Connect Sensor Ordering Information
Part Number With J-Box Part Number Without J-box Gas Range Resolution Sensor type
65-2301RK-NH3 65-2300RK-NH3 Ammonia (NH3)* 0	 - 	 75.0	 ppm 0.1	 ppm ESM -01
65-2303-NH3-75 65-2302-NH3-75 Ammonia (NH3) 0	 - 	 75.0	 ppm 0.1	 ppm CT-7
65-2303-NH3-1 65-2302-NH3-1 Ammonia (NH3) 0	 - 	 100	 ppm 1	 ppm CT-7
65-2303-NH3-2 65-2302-NH3-2 Ammonia (NH3) 0	 - 	 200	 ppm 1	 ppm CT-7
65-2303-NH3-5 65-2302-NH3-5 Ammonia (NH3) 0	 - 	 500	 ppm 1	 ppm CT-7
65-2301RK-AsH3 65-2300RK-AsH3 Arsine (AsH3) 0	 - 	 1.50	 ppm 0.01	 ppm ESM -01
65-2303-CL2-3 65-2302-CL2-3 Chlorine (Cl2) 0	 - 	 3.00	 ppm 0.01	 ppm CT-7
65-2303-CL2-10 65-2302-CL2-10 Chlorine (Cl2) 0	 - 	 10.0	 ppm 0.1	 ppm CT-7
65-2303-CLO2-1 65-2302-CLO2-1 Chlorine Dioxide (ClO2) 0	 - 	 1.00	 ppm 0.01	 ppm CT-7
65-2303-CLO2-3 65-2302-CLO2-3 Chlorine Dioxide (ClO2) 0	 - 	 3.00	 ppm 0.01	 ppm CT-7
65-2303-CLO2-5 65-2302-CLO2-5 Chlorine Dioxide (ClO2) 0	 - 	 5.00	 ppm 0.01	 ppm CT-7
65-2301RK-HCN 65-2300RK-HCN Hydrogen Cyanide (HCN) 0	 - 	 15.0	 ppm 0.1	 ppm ESM -01
65-2301RK-PH3 65-2300RK-PH3 Phosphine (PH3) 0	 - 	 1.00	 ppm 0.01	 ppm ESM -01
65-2301RK-SO2 65-2300RK-SO2 Sulfur Dioxide (SO2) 0	 - 	 6.00	 ppm 0.01	 ppm ESM -01
CT-7ESM-01
Class I, Div. 2 Toxic Gas Transmitters
*Other ranges available, please consult factory
Direct Interface with Beacon 110 / 200 / 410A Controllers